



City of Grants Pass
"F" AND 6TH STREET STORMWATER REPLACEMENT
 Project No. DO6353

BID SUMMARY

				Bidder Address CSZ Phone Bid Security Addendum Acknowledged	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate) 101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060 NA NA	Moser Paving 650 Redwood Highway Grants Pass, OR 97527 (541)479-2424 10% Yes	CPI Acquisitions ① PO Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 659-2787 10% Yes		
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization, move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, installed, complete.	1	l.s.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	l.s.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,928.00	\$8,928.00
3	Erosion & Sediment Control, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	l.s.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c), (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	l.s.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$10,675.00	\$10,675.00
5	Asphalt Pavement Cutting for "T" patch, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	1,220	lf	\$5.75	\$7,015.00	\$8.00	\$9,760.00	\$8.75	\$10,675.00
6	60" Eccentric Storm Drain Manhole, per approved plans, RD335 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	1	ea.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
7	48" Flattop Storm Drain Manhole, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	1	ea.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
8	Install 12" Storm Drain Pipe, HDPE, per approved plans, per GP300, RD300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	235	l.f.	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$115.40	\$27,119.00	\$275.85	\$64,824.75
9	Install 6" Storm Drain Pipe, Cast Iron, per approved plans, per GP300, RD300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	10	l.f.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
10	Connect Existing Storm Drain to New Storm Drain, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300, installed complete.	5	l.f.	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
11	Locate Existing Storm Drain Laterals, Includes any means necessary (dewatering, TV, potholing, removal of obstructions, etc.) to determine the quantity and locations of all existing storm drain laterals connected to existing storm drain pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300, complete.	1	ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,024.00	\$5,024.00
12	Connect Existing Storm Drain Laterals, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain laterals, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300, installed complete. Does <u>not</u> include curb, gutter or sidewalk removal and replacement.	7	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00
13	Concrete Inlet, Type "G-2M", per GP364, approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.	1	ea.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
14	Asphalt Pavement, Trench Patch, 1/2" dense, Level 2 mix, 4" compacted thickness, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	60	tn	\$375.00	\$22,500.00	\$385.00	\$23,100.00	\$425.00	\$25,500.00
15	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, curb openings per detail, installed complete.	30	lf	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP720 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, installed complete.	60	sf	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.50	\$570.00
Total (Bid Items 1-16):					\$170,340.00		\$161,679.00		\$209,096.75

BIDS WERE OPENED ON 12/23/2021 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.

① Bid amount adjusted on CPI's bid total due to mathematical error.